U.S Department of Commerce
Bureau of Industry and Security
Deemed Exports and Electronics Division
Ilona Shtrom
Senior Export Policy Analyst
March 20, 2007
Agenda
• EAR Background

technology
and software.
Numbering System
001-099  National Security
100-199  Missile Technology
200-299  Nuclear Nonproliferation
300-399  Chemical & Biological
900-999  Foreign Policy
980-989  Short Supply/Crime Control
990-999  Anti-Terrorism/United Nations
6A001
6D001
6E001/2
Acoustics
Acoustics Software
Acoustics Technology
The deemed
export rule
primarily
affects
technology
and software.
The deemed
export rule
primarily
affects
technology
and software.
Object detection systems having any of the
following:  1) Transmit frequency below
10kHz; 2) SPL greater than 224 dB for
equipment that operate 10kHz-24kHz
inclusive; 3) SPL greater than 235 dB for
equipment that operate between 24kHz and
30 kHz; 4) Form beams less than 1 degree on
any axis operating less than 100kHz; 5)
Unambiguous display range exceeding
5120m; or, 6) Withstand pressure at depths
exceeding 1000m.
Deemed Export ECCNs
Development and
production technology is
controlled
What are “Deemed Exports”
The Export Administration Regulations (EAR) define a deemed
export as the release of technology or source code subject to the
EAR to a foreign national in the United States. Part 734.2(b)(2)(ii).
Such release is “deemed” to be an export to the home country of
the foreign national.
Situations that can involve release of U.S technology or software
include:
- Tours of laboratories
- Foreign national employees involved in certain research,
development, and manufacturing activities
- Foreign students or scholars conducting research
- Hosting of foreign scientist
“Deemed Export” Concerns
• The deemed export program, in place since 1994, remains an
important mechanism to prevent the diversion of sensitive dual use
technologies to countries and end users of concern.
• The deemed export program addresses two concerns:
- The vital role of foreign nationals in U.S. industry and academia,
contributing to the strength of our industrial base and our high-
technology advantage, and ultimately our national security;
- Foreign countries seek to illegally acquire controlled U.S.
technology that could be diverted to the development of weapons
programs.
The Threat – Why You Should Be
Concerned
• Dangers of illegal technology transfers are very
real:
- WMD Proliferation
- Weapon Design/Manufacture